

# NOBLE New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter Scholarship Award

### Corporal Martinus Mitchum Memorial Scholarship Awards - \$1,000.00

NOBLE New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter is pleased to announce the Corporal Martinus Mitchum Scholarship Program. Modeled after the personal experience of Corporal Marinus Mitchum who professed his calling to bettering the youths of New Orleans. The Scholarship Program awards funding to high school students who wish to attend a four or two-year university or college program. High school senior students are invited to apply and must be enrolled in high school or officially registered as home-schooled high school students.

The attached application must be submitted (postmarked) no later than Monday, June 16, 2023

Should you have any questions, please contact:

NOBLE New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter Scholarship Committee

Email: noblenola2018@gmail.com

Mail: NOBLE NOLA Scholarships

ATTN: NOBLE Scholarship Committee Post Office Box 741012 New Orleans, LA 70174

# NOBLE Corporal Martinus Mitchum Memorial Scholarship Scholarship Award Guidelines

# Sponsored by

The National Organization of Black Law Enforcement Executives (NOBLE) New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter

Applications may be obtained from the New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter or online at the NOBLE website at <a href="https://www.nobleneworleans.org">www.nobleneworleans.org</a>

#### **ELIGIBILITY:**

- Must be a current high school senior who will receive a diploma prior to the award announcement (before July 2023)
- Must be a graduating High School Senior.
- Must be accepted to an accredited academic institution (proof of acceptance will be required)
- Must be a U.S. Citizen
- Must have a cumulative grade point average of **3.0** or higher
- Student must be enrolled full time for the fall 2023 semester.
- The Scholarships will be awarded to the school on behalf of the recipient
  - Must complete and submit the following by Monday, June 16, 2023
    - 1. An Application Form- Please print and write legibly
    - 2. School Transcript
    - 3. Two Letters of Recommendation
    - 4. A *type-written* one-page essay authored by the applicant
    - 5. Essay must have a cover sheet

# NOBLE New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter Scholarship Award Application Form

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
CITY:STATE: ZIP:	
TELEPHONE: EMAIL:	
DATE OF BIRTH:BIRTHPLACE:	
HIGH SCHOOL:	
LOCATION:	
CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE:	
HONORS, AWARDS, OR OTHER CIVIC RECOGNITIONS:	
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES:	
COLLEGES OR UNIVERSITIES TO WHICH YOU HAVE APPLIED AND/OR HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED TO:	
MONETA DV COLIOLA DOLLIDO OD AWADDO VOLLILAVE AL DEADV DECEIVED and	/
MONETARY SCHOLARSHIPS OR AWARDS YOU HAVE ALREADY RECEIVED and anticipate receiving. PLEASE LIST THE AMOUNTS AWARDED, committed, and/or anticipated:	or

NAME:	NAME:
ADDRESS:	ADDRESS:
PHONE:	PHONE:
BEST TIME TO CALL:	BEST TIME TO CALL:

REFERENCES: School Official and Personal

**ON A SEPARATE SHEET**: Please provide a <u>typewritten</u> essay (1000 words or more), choosing only (1) one of the following topics

- If you were Mayor of New Orleans, what would your crime-fighting strategy be?
  - How would you address Juvenile Offenders?
- How would you bridge the gap between the community and Law Enforcement?
  - How do you view Law Enforcement?
  - Life without policing, "Law and Order".

## APPLICATION SUBMISSION DEADLINE: Friday, June 16, 2023.

Please return this completed application to:

NOBLE New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter Scholarship Committee

Email: noblenola2018@gmail.com

Mail: NOBLE NOLA Scholarships ATTN: NOBLE Scholarship Committee Post Office Box 741012 New Orleans, LA 70174

## NOBLE SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS APPLICATION PROCEDURES

### **Corporal Martinus Mitchum Memorial Scholarship**

- > Students interested in the Corporal Martinus Mitchum Scholarship should download the application form at: www.nobleneworleans.org
- ➤ A screening panel will review all applicants for the scholarships and select the recipients.
- ➤ The application and Essay must be postmarked or emailed no later than Friday June 16, 2023.
- All applicants will be notified after the selections are made.

Should you have any questions, please contact:

**NOBLE New Orleans Metropolitan Chapter Scholarship Committee** 

Email: noblenola2018@gmail.com

Mail: NOBLE NOLA Scholarships ATTN: NOBLE Scholarship Committee Post Office Box 741012 New Orleans, LA 70174